
RESOLUTION 98~26 

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has received an Expanded Hazardous 

Waste Management Program Grant from the State of Florida to provide :funding for a small 

quantity generator assessment notification and verification program. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1997/98 budget year for the 

Solid Waste Management Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day ofFebmary, 1998 the following budget 

amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
70355534-334349 

APPROPRIATION 
70355534-512000 
70355534~521010 

70355534-521020 
70355534-522000 
70355534-523010 
70355534-540000 
70355534-554000 
70355534-541020 
70355534-541040 
'70355534-551000 

St. Grant/DEPIHW381 

Salaries 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Life & Health Insurance 
Travel &Per Diem 
Dues/Subscription/Training 
Postage 
Communications-Computer 
Office Supplies 

ADOPTED this cJb. day of February, 1998. 

ATTEST: 

$6,000 

$2,070 
$ 129 
$ 30 
$ 361 
$ 267 
$ 638 
$1,665 
$ 500 
$ 200 
$ 140 
$6,000 


