980018

WHEREAS the Solid Waste Management Fund has received an Expanded Hazardous Waste Management Program Grant from the State of Florida to provide funding for a small quantity generator assessment notification and verification program.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1997/98 budget year for the Solid Waste Management Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 9th day of February, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
70355534-334349	St. Grant/DEP/HW381	\$6,000
APPROPRIATION	~	
70355534-512000	Salaries	\$2,070
70355534-521010	FICA Taxes	\$ 129
70355534-521020	Medicare Taxes	\$ 30
70355534-522000	Retirement	\$ 361
70355534-523010	Life & Health Insurance	\$ 267
70355534-540000	Travel & Per Diem	\$ 638
70355534-554000	Dues/Subscription/Training	\$1,665
70355534-541020	Postage	\$ 500
70355534-541040	Communications-Computer	\$ 200
70355534-551000	Office Supplies	<u>\$ 140</u>
		\$6,000

ADOPTED this 9th day of February, 1998. ATTEST: CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK